

Hollings St Bridge Project Advanced Funding Agreement Amendment #1

July 16, 2024



Hollings Project

- This is Amendment #1 to the Advanced Funding Agreement with TxDOT for the replacement of Hollings Street Bridge.
- The amendment waives the City's local match requirement since this project is eligible for 100% federal/state funding through the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act and the Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Program.



Hollings Street between Raymond Telles Dr and Marie Tobin Dr





Recommendations

- That the City Manager, or designee, is authorized to sign the Advance Funding Agreement Amendment #1 with the Texas Department of Transportation, to waive the City of El Paso's local match requirement for the replacement of the Hollings Street Bridge.
- Federal and State participation: \$1,200,000
- Estimated City participation: \$0



Thankyou